Electronically Filed
03/18/2021

A SAAZAR

CLERK-OF-THE COURT

ANDOC. - \OOZTFNO

HTeH pester sTATE )ﬁfé:cso:\v
POST~ OFPFee: BOX .65 ... .

TRILTFAN S?WBG_SJJ\N '

c’\o% : . - Electronically Filed
L Mar 26 2021 09:44 a.m.
PeT= = . T “E]ZO.S? N . : Elizahath A BPreows -

LITZTA T Ul 77\, uruvvn

Clerk of Supreme Court

TFEHTI . SUDTFeraAl . DITEISTEFeT . SOVET

CooroT OF ClARK

R = == = > A Y = V= == T I
" CASE OUABCTR:

T THE MATTER. oFTHE PETT— =206l SOA-N
TFoN FOR-PATIE CHANGE BY | |

: fem:@,oep's OOTFEE—OF
ATHONY oY SALAZAR . APPEAL OF TARVARY 2%,

2021 OpER. OF DFESHFSSAL

PETFITONER. -

AL PARTTES OF RECORD ApE BERTERY onOIFFEeEDn

THAT PETETIONEIL 0 THE ABNT ENTITLED CAUSEOF ACT-

_ TFerd  HepeBf TLECTS TO AP PEAL THFS cOUETS “SANUVARY

27, 2Ozt OppPEr oF ’B“J&f\?&S‘AL,

gespegrolf SYBHFITED

. PATED FEBpAY _zs,,gzsz,\, y

BY .

(A -SAAZAEY

YETIT 7o T Pre SE..

RECEIVED

MAR 02 2091

CLERK OF THE COU7BT

—ocket 82667 Document 2021-086



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Electronically Filed
3/22/2021 10:48 AM
Steven D. Grierson

LERK OF THE COUR :I

&M—A
ASTA

IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE
STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR

THE COUNTY OF CLARK

In the Matter of the Petition for Change of Name of:
Case No: D-20-611509-N

ANTHONY ROY SALAZAR,
Dept No: F

Petitioner(s)

CASE APPEAL STATEMENT

1. Appellant(s): A. Salazar
2. Judge: Denise L. Gentile
3. Appellant(s): A. Salazar
Counsel:

A. Salazar #1003740

P.O. Box 650

Indian Springs, NV 89070
4. Respondent (s): Unknown

Counsel:

Unknown

5. Appellant(s)'s Attorney Licensed in Nevada: N/A
Permission Granted: N/A

D-20-611509-N -1-

Case Number: D-20-611509-N




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Respondent(s)’s Attorney Licensed in Nevada: N/A
Permission Granted: N/A

6. Has Appellant Ever Been Represented by Appointed Counsel In District Court: No
7. Appellant Represented by Appointed Counsel On Appeal: N/A
8. Appellant Granted Leave to Proceed in Forma Pauperis: N/A

Appellant Filed Application to Proceed in Forma Pauperis: Yes,
Date Application(s) filed: July 29, 2020

9. Date Commenced in District Court: July 29, 2020

10. Brief Description of the Nature of the Action: DOMESTIC - Miscellaneous
Type of Judgment or Order Being Appealed: Dismissal

11. Previous Appeal: No

Supreme Court Docket Number(s): N/A

12. Case involves Child Custody and/or Visitation: N/A
Appeal involves Child Custody and/or Visitation: N/A

13. Possibility of Settlement: Unknown
Dated This 22 day of March 2021.

Steven D. Grierson, Clerk of the Court

/s/ Heather Ungermann

Heather Ungermann, Deputy Clerk
200 Lewis Ave

PO Box 551601

Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-1601
(702) 671-0512

cc: A. Salazar

D-20-611509-N -2-




EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

CASE SUMMARY
CASE NO. D-20-611509-N

In the Matter of the Petition for Change of Name by: § Location: Department F
Anthony Roy Salazar, Petitioner § Judicial Officer: Gentile, Denise L
§ Filed on: 07/29/2020
§
CASE INFORMATION
Related Cases Case Type: Name Change Petition - Adult
D-20-605181-N (Related)
Case I
Statistical Closures Status: 01/27/2021 Dismissed
01/27/2021 Dismissed - Want of Prosecution
Case Flags: Appealed to Supreme Court
Filing Fee Balance Due
Pet owes $270
DATE CASE ASSIGNMENT
Current Case Assignment
Case Number D-20-611509-N
Court Department F
Date Assigned 01/04/2021
Judicial Officer Gentile, Denise L
PARTY INFORMATION
Petitioner Salazar, Anthony Roy
#1003740 Pro Se
HDSP P.O. Box 650
Indian Springs, NV 89070
DATE EVENTS & ORDERS OF THE COURT
EVENTS
07/29/2020 'Ej Petition for Change of Name
Filed by: Petitioner Salazar, Anthony Roy
Petition for Change of Name
07/29/2020 'Ej Notice of Petition for Change of Name
Filed by: Petitioner Salazar, Anthony Roy
Notice of Petition for Change of Name
07/29/2020 'Ej Request for Summary Disposition of Petition
Filed By: Petitioner Salazar, Anthony Roy
Request for Summary Disposition of Petition
07/29/2020 IE'}] Application to Proceed in Forma Pauperis
Filed By: Petitioner Salazar, Anthony Roy
Application to Proceed in Forma Pauperis
01/04/2021 Administrative Reassignment to Department F
Judicial Reassignment - From Judge William Potter to Judge Denise Gentile
01/27/2021 ﬁ Order of Dismissal Without Prejudice
Order of Dismissal without Prejudice
03/18/2021 & Notice of Appeal
Filed By: Petitioner Salazar, Anthony Roy
Notice of Appeal (**Unsigned and No $$**)
03/22/2021

PAGE 1 OF 2

Printed on 03/22/2021 at 10:51 AM



EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

CASE SUMMARY
CASE NO. D-20-611509-N

E Case Appeal Statement
Filed By: Petitioner Salazar, Anthony Roy
Case Appeal Statement

PAGE 2 OF 2

Printed on 03/22/2021 at 10:51 AM



© 00 ~N oo o b~ O w NP

NN NN NN NN PR R R R R R R R R,
~ o g N W N P O © N o o A~ W N Pk O

28

DENISE L. GENTILE
DISTRICT JUDGE
FAMILY DIVISION, DEPT.F
LAS VEGAS, NV 89101

Electronically Fil
01/27/2021 11:30)
ODWP
DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
*k*k*k
In the Matter of the Petition for CASE NO: D-20-611509-N
Change of Name by: DEPARTMENT F

Anthony Roy Salazar, Petitioner

ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

After reviewing the pleadings in this case, and good cause appearing, THE COURT
FINDS that this action should be dismissed pursuant to statute and/or local court rule.

[ ] Failure to serve the Summons and Complaint upon Defendant within 120 days of
filing. NRCP 4(e)(2).

[ ] Failure to hold the mandatory discovery meeting described in Rule 16.1(b) within
one hundred and eighty (180) days from serving the Summons and Complaint upon
Defendant. NRCP 16.1 (e)(1).

[ ] Failure by Plaintiff to file a case conference report within two hundred and forty
(240) days after service of an answer by Defendant. NRCP 16.1(e)(2).

DX Failure to take action for more than three months in a case that has been pending for
more than six months. EDCR 5.526.

[ ] Failure to bring the case to trial within two years after case initiation. NRCP
41(e)(1)(A).

[ ] Failure to bring the case to trial within five years after case initiation. NRCP

41(e)(2)(B).

Therefore, THE COURT HEREBY ORDERS that this action be dismissed without
prejudice. THE COURT FURTHER ORDERS that any judgment for attorney’s fees
shall survive and that any fees on deposit shall be returned.

Dated this 27th day of January, 2021
98A D50 CA1D 1545

Denise L Gentile
District Court Judge

Statistically closed: USJR Dismissed - Want of Prosecution (Close Case)

ed
AM

UDWP)




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CSERV

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

In the Matter of the Petition for CASE NO: D-20-611509-N

Change of Name by:
DEPT. NO. Department F

Anthony Roy Salazar, Petitioner

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Electronic service was attempted through the Eighth Judicial District Court's
electronic filing system, but there were no registered users on the case.

If indicated below, a copy of the above mentioned filings were also served by mail
via United States Postal Service, postage prepaid, to the parties listed below at their last
known addresses on 1/28/2021

Anthony Salazar #1003740
HDSP P.O. Box 650
Indian Springs, NV, 89070




EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT CLERK'S OFFICE

NOTICE OF DEFICIENCY
ON APPEAL TO NEVADA SUPREME COURT

A. SALAZAR #1003740
P.O. BOX 650
INDIAN SPRINGS, NV 89070

DATE: March 22, 2021
CASE: D-20-611509-N

RE CASE: Inthe Matter of the Petition for Change of Name of: ANTHONY ROY SALAZAR, Petitioner(s)
NOTICE OF APPEAL FILED: March 18, 2021
YOUR APPEAL HAS BEEN SENT TO THE SUPREME COURT.
PLEASE NOTE: DOCUMENTS NOT TRANSMITTED HAVE BEEN MARKED:

X $250 — Supreme Court Filing Fee (Make Check Payable to the Supreme Court)**
- Ifthe $250 Supreme Court Filing Fee was not submitted along with the original Notice of Appeal, it must be
mailed directly to the Supreme Court. The Supreme Court Filing Fee will not be forwarded by this office if
submitted after the Notice of Appeal has been filed.

O $24 — District Court Filing Fee (Make Check Payable to the District Court)**
X $500 — Cost Bond on Appeal (Make Check Payable to the District Court)**
- NRAP 7: Bond For Costs On Appeal in Civil Cases

- Previously paid Bonds are not transferable between appeals without an order of the District Court.

O Case Appeal Statement
- NRAP 3 (a)(1), Form 2

O Order
X Notice of Entry of Order

NEVADA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE 3 (a) (3) states:

“The district court clerk must file appellant’s notice of appeal despite perceived deficiencies in the notice, including the failure to
pay the district court or Supreme Court filing fee. The district court clerk shall apprise appellant of the deficiencies in
writing, and shall transmit the notice of appeal to the Supreme Court in accordance with subdivision (g) of this Rule with a
notation to the clerk of the Supreme Court setting forth the deficiencies. Despite any deficiencies in the notice of appeal, the clerk
of the Supreme Court shall docket the appeal in accordance with Rule 12.”

Please refer to Rule 3 for an explanation of any possible deficiencies.

*Per District Court Administrative Order 2012-01, in regards to civil litigants, "...all Orders to Appear in Forma Pauperis expire one year from
the date of issuance." You must reapply for in Forma Pauperis status.



Certification of Copy

State of Nevada ss
County of Clark } '

I, Steven D. Grierson, the Clerk of the Court of the Eighth Judicial District Court, Clark County, State of
Nevada, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a true, full and correct copy of the hereinafter stated
original document(s):

PETITIONER’S NOTICE OF APPEAL OF JANUARY 27 2021 ORDER OF
DISMISSAL; CASE APPEAL STATEMENT; DISTRICT COURT DOCKET ENTRIES; CIVIL
COVER SHEET; ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE; NOTICE OF DEFICIENCY

In the Matter of the Petition for Change of Name
of: Case No: D-20-611509-N
ANTHONY ROY SALAZAR, Dept No: F

Petitioner(s),

now on file and of record in this office.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto
Set my hand and Affixed the seal of the
Court at my office, Las Vegas, Nevada

This 22 day of March 2021.

Steven D. Grierson, Clerk of the Court

s g

Heather Ungermann, Deputy Clerk




	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

