		Electronically Filed
		03/18/2021
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CLERK-OF-THE COURT
	A. SALAZAR	CLERK OF THE COURT
<u></u>	NDOC NO. 1003740	
	HIGH DESERT STATE PRESON	
	POST OFFICE BOX 650 INDIAN SPRINGS, NV,	a dia mandri di secondo de la distancia de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la compa
	89070	Electronically Filed
	······································	Mar 26 2021 09:44 a.m.
	PETITIONER IN PRO SE	Elizabeth A. Brown
		Clerk of Supreme Court
<u> </u>		
	EFGHTH JUDFEFAL DI	TRIVIET COUPT
<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	COUNTY OF	
<u></u>		
	FAMILY DIV	IFSTON
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CASENUMBER
4	IN THE MATTER OF THE PETI-	D-20-611509-N
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TFON FOR NAME CHANGE BY:	
۰,		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PETFTENERS NOTFEE OF
·	ANTHONY ROY SALAZAR,	APPEAL OF JANVARY 27,
		2021 ORDER OF DISMISSAL
÷	PETFTFONER.	
,		
<u> </u>		
· _ ·	ALL PARTIES OF REC	ORD ARE HEREBY NOTFFED
	THAT PETITIONER TO THE A	BOVE ENTITLED CAUSE OF ACT-
<u> </u>	FON HEREBY FLECTS TO A	
	27, ZOZI OFDER OF DISMISS	AL.
	RESPEC	IFULY SUBMETTED,
·		
· · · · ·	DATED: FEBRUARY 25, 2021	<u></u>
· _ · _ · _ ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ΒΥ	
	(A-5)	ALAZAR)
	PETT	TENER IN PROSE
<u></u>		
ta	and the second	i
· ·		RECEIVED
		MAP a a com
	<u></u>	MAR 0 2 2021
		CLERK OF THE COURT
	<u> </u>	Docket 82667 Document 2021-08673
		معلالاتك أنجره

			Electronically Filed 3/22/2021 10:48 AM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COU	
1	ASTA			
2 3				
4				
5				
6	IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL	DISTRICT COURT O	FTHE	
7	STATE OF NEVA	DA IN AND FOR		
8	THE COUNTY OF CLARK			
9				
10	In the Matter of the Petition for Change of Name of:	Case No: D-20-611509-N		
11	ANTHONY ROY SALAZAR,	Dept No: F		
12	Petitioner(s)			
13				
14		CTATENTENT		
15	CASE APPEAL	SIAIENIENI		
16	1. Appellant(s): A. Salazar			
17	2. Judge: Denise L. Gentile			
18	3. Appellant(s): A. Salazar			
19	Counsel:			
20	A. Salazar #1003740 P.O. Box 650			
21 22	Indian Springs, NV 89070			
22	4. Respondent (s): Unknown			
24	Counsel:			
25	Unknown			
26				
27	5. Appellant(s)'s Attorney Licensed in Neva	da: N/A		
28	Permission Granted: N/A			
	D-20-611509-N -1	-		
	Case Number: D	D-20-611509-N		

1	Respondent(s)'s Attorney Licensed in Nevada: N/A Permission Granted: N/A
2	6. Has Appellant Ever Been Represented by Appointed Counsel In District Court: No
3	7. Appellant Represented by Appointed Counsel On Appeal: N/A
4 5	8. Appellant Granted Leave to Proceed in Forma Pauperis: N/A
6	Appellant Filed Application to Proceed in Forma Pauperis: Yes, Date Application(s) filed: July 29, 2020
7	9. Date Commenced in District Court: July 29, 2020
8	10. Brief Description of the Nature of the Action: DOMESTIC - Miscellaneous
9	Type of Judgment or Order Being Appealed: Dismissal
10 11	11. Previous Appeal: No
12	Supreme Court Docket Number(s): N/A
13	12. Case involves Child Custody and/or Visitation: N/A Appeal involves Child Custody and/or Visitation: N/A
14	13. Possibility of Settlement: Unknown
15	Dated This 22 day of March 2021.
16 17	Steven D. Grierson, Clerk of the Court
17	
10	/s/ Heather Ungermann
19 20	Heather Ungermann, Deputy Clerk 200 Lewis Ave
20	PO Box 551601 Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-1601
21	(702) 671-0512
23	
24	
25	cc: A. Salazar
26	
27	
28	
	D-20-611509-N -2-

### **EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT CASE SUMMARY** CASE NO. D-20-611509-N

§

§ § §

In the Matter of the Petition for Change of Name by: Anthony Roy Salazar, Petitioner

Location: Department F Judicial Officer: Gentile, Denise L Filed on: 07/29/2020

**CASE INFORMATION** 

### **Related Cases**

D-20-605181-N (Related)

#### **Statistical Closures**

01/27/2021 Dismissed - Want of Prosecution

#### Case Type: Name Change Petition - Adult

Case 01/27/2021 Dismissed Status:

Case Flags: Appealed to Supreme Court Filing Fee Balance Due Pet owes \$270

DATE

#### **CASE ASSIGNMENT**

**Current Case Assignment** 

Case Number Court Date Assigned Judicial Officer

D-20-611509-N Department F 01/04/2021 Gentile, Denise L

#### **PARTY INFORMATION**

#### Petitioner

Salazar, Anthony Roy #1003740 HDSP P.O. Box 650 Indian Springs, NV 89070

DATE	EVENTS & ORDERS OF THE COURT
07/29/2020	EVENTS Petition for Change of Name Filed by: Petitioner Salazar, Anthony Roy
07/29/2020	Petition for Change of Name           Image: Notice of Petition for Change of Name           Filed by: Petitioner Salazar, Anthony Roy           Notice of Petition for Change of Name
07/29/2020	Request for Summary Disposition of Petition Filed By: Petitioner Salazar, Anthony Roy <i>Request for Summary Disposition of Petition</i>
07/29/2020	Application to Proceed in Forma Pauperis Filed By: Petitioner Salazar, Anthony Roy Application to Proceed in Forma Pauperis
01/04/2021	Administrative Reassignment to Department F Judicial Reassignment - From Judge William Potter to Judge Denise Gentile
01/27/2021	Order of Dismissal Without Prejudice Order of Dismissal without Prejudice
03/18/2021	Notice of Appeal Filed By: Petitioner Salazar, Anthony Roy Notice of Appeal (**Unsigned and No \$\$**)
03/22/2021	

Pro Se

Eighth Judicial District Court CASE SUMMARY CASE NO. D-20-611509-N

Case Appeal Statement Filed By: Petitioner Salazar, Anthony Roy *Case Appeal Statement* 

		Electronically Filed	
		01/27/2021 11:30 AM	
1	ODWP CLERK OF THE CO		
2	DISTRICT COURT		
3	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA		
4	****		
5	In the Metter of the Detition for	CASE NO. D 20 (11500 N	
6	In the Matter of the Petition for Change of Name by:	CASE NO: D-20-611509-N DEPARTMENT F	
7	Anthony Roy Salazar, Petitioner		
8			
9	ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE		
10	After reviewing the pleadings in this case, and good cause appearing, <b>THE COURT</b>		
11	<b>FINDS</b> that this action should be dismissed pursuant to statute and/or local court rule. Failure to serve the Summons and Complaint upon Defendant within 120 days of filing. NRCP 4(e)(2).		
12			
13	Failure to hold the mandatory discovery meeting described in Rule 16.1(b) within		
14	one hundred and eighty (180) days from serving the Summons and Complaint upon Defendant. NRCP 16.1 (e)(1).		
15 16	Failure by Plaintiff to file a case conference report within two hundred and forty (240) days after service of an answer by Defendant. NRCP 16.1(e)(2).		
17			
18	Failure to take action for more than three months in a case that has been pending for more than six months. EDCR 5.526.		
19	Failure to bring the case to trial within two years after case initiation. NRCP		
20	41(e)(1)(A).		
21	Failure to bring the case to trial within five years after case initiation. NRCP $41(e)(2)(B)$ .		
22	<ul> <li>Therefore, THE COURT HEREBY ORDERS that this action be dismissed without prejudice. THE COURT FURTHER ORDERS that any judgment for attorney's fees shall survive and that any fees on deposit shall be returned.</li> </ul>		
25		Dated this 27th day of January, 2021	
26		Service Service	
27		98A D50 CA1D 1545	
28		Denise L Gentile	
DENISE L. GENTILE DISTRICT JUDGE FAMILY DIVISION, DEPT.F LAS VEGAS, NV 89101		District Court Judge	

1       CSERV         2       DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA         4       CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA         5       In the Matter of the Petition for Change of Name by:       CASE NO: D-20-611509-N         7       Anthony Roy Salazar, Petitioner       DEPT. NO. Department F			
3       DISTRICT COURT         3       CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA         4       5         5       In the Matter of the Petition for         6       In the Matter of the Petition for         7       Change of Name by:         7       DEPT. NO. Department F			
<ul> <li>CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA</li> <li>CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA</li> <li>In the Matter of the Petition for Change of Name by:</li> <li>DEPT. NO. Department F</li> </ul>			
<ul> <li>5</li> <li>6 In the Matter of the Petition for Change of Name by:</li> <li>7 Anthony Roy Salazar, Petitioner</li> <li>CASE NO: D-20-611509-N DEPT. NO. Department F</li> </ul>			
<ul> <li>6 In the Matter of the Petition for Change of Name by:</li> <li>7 Anthony Roy Salazar, Petitioner</li> <li>CASE NO: D-20-611509-N DEPT. NO. Department F</li> </ul>			
<ul> <li>Change of Name by:</li> <li>Anthony Roy Salazar, Petitioner</li> <li>DEPT. NO. Department F</li> </ul>			
7 DEPT. NO. Department F Anthony Roy Salazar, Petitioner			
8 Anthony Roy Salazar, Petitioner			
9			
10 AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
Electronic service was attempted through the Eighth Judicial District Court's			
12 electronic filing system, but there were no registered users on the case.			
If indicated below, a copy of the above mentioned filings were also served by mail via United States Postal Service, postage prepaid, to the parties listed below at their last known addresses on 1/28/2021			
16 HDSP P.O. Box 650 Indian Springs, NV, 89070			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			



### EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT CLERK'S OFFICE NOTICE OF DEFICIENCY ON APPEAL TO NEVADA SUPREME COURT

A. SALAZAR #1003740 P.O. BOX 650 INDIAN SPRINGS, NV 89070

### DATE: March 22, 2021 CASE: D-20-611509-N

**RE CASE:** In the Matter of the Petition for Change of Name of: ANTHONY ROY SALAZAR, Petitioner(s)

NOTICE OF APPEAL FILED: March 18, 2021

### YOUR APPEAL <u>HAS</u> BEEN SENT TO THE SUPREME COURT.

### PLEASE NOTE: DOCUMENTS **NOT** TRANSMITTED HAVE BEEN MARKED:

Solution Supreme Court Filing Fee (Make Check Payable to the Supreme Court)\*\*

- If the \$250 Supreme Court Filing Fee was not submitted along with the original Notice of Appeal, it must be mailed directly to the Supreme Court. The Supreme Court Filing Fee will not be forwarded by this office if submitted after the Notice of Appeal has been filed.

- □ \$24 District Court Filing Fee (Make Check Payable to the District Court)\*\*
- Solo − Cost Bond on Appeal (Make Check Payable to the District Court)\*\*
  - NRAP 7: Bond For Costs On Appeal in Civil Cases
  - Previously paid Bonds are not transferable between appeals without an order of the District Court.
- Case Appeal Statement
  - NRAP 3 (a)(1), Form 2
- □ Order
- $\boxtimes$  Notice of Entry of Order

#### NEVADA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE 3 (a) (3) states:

"The district court clerk must file appellant's notice of appeal despite perceived deficiencies in the notice, including the failure to pay the district court or Supreme Court filing fee. <u>The district court clerk shall apprise appellant of the deficiencies in</u> <u>writing</u>, and shall transmit the notice of appeal to the Supreme Court in accordance with subdivision (g) of this Rule with a notation to the clerk of the Supreme Court setting forth the deficiencies. Despite any deficiencies in the notice of appeal, the clerk of the Supreme Court shall docket the appeal in accordance with Rule 12."

#### Please refer to Rule 3 for an explanation of any possible deficiencies.

\*\*Per District Court Administrative Order 2012-01, in regards to civil litigants, "...all Orders to Appear in Forma Pauperis expire one year from the date of issuance." You must reapply for in Forma Pauperis status.

# **Certification of Copy**

## State of Nevada County of Clark SS:

I, Steven D. Grierson, the Clerk of the Court of the Eighth Judicial District Court, Clark County, State of Nevada, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a true, full and correct copy of the hereinafter stated original document(s):

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF APPEAL OF JANUARY 27 2021 ORDER OF DISMISSAL; CASE APPEAL STATEMENT; DISTRICT COURT DOCKET ENTRIES; CIVIL COVER SHEET; ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE; NOTICE OF DEFICIENCY

In the Matter of the Petition for Change of Name of:

Case No: D-20-611509-N

Dept No: F

ANTHONY ROY SALAZAR,

Petitioner(s),

now on file and of record in this office.

ADDREESE CON IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto Set my hand and Affixed the seal of the Court at my office, Las Vegas, Nevada This 22 day of March 2021. Steven D. Grierson, Clerk of the Court Heather Ungermann, Deputy Clerk